DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2022-992664

\$40.00

Pgs=3

12/22/2022 01:06 PM

CA - OLD REPUBLIC TITLE COMPANY

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

A.P.N. 1318-23-314-010

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Old Republic Title Company

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AND WHEN

RECORDED, MAIL TO:

Darren Iba 11601 Camino Del Tierra Lakeside, CA 92040

THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s):

Documentary transfer tax is \$0.00,

QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Arlene Iba, spouse of the grantee herein,

in consideration of \$0.00 Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby quitclaim to

Darren Iba, a married man, as his sole and separate property

all that real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof

This Deed is given to establish of record that the undersigned Grantor, spouse of the Grantee herein, acquired no interest to said property by reason of the Deed to said Grantee recording concurrently herewith and the interest acquired by said Grantee is his/her sole and separate property.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	
County of San Diego	
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within in executed the same in his/her/their authorized cap the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon instrument.	hasis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) strument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they pacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY unthe foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	nder the laws of the State of California that
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	MARK A. EVANS Notary Public - California San Diego County
Signature Mark & Evans	Commission # 2302154 My Comm. Expires Aug 20, 2023
(typed or printed)	(Seal)

EXHIBIT "A"

The land referred to herein below is situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Unit 2, set forth on that map entitled Condominium Map LAKE VILLAGE PROFESSIONAL BUILDING, recorded June 1, 1979 in Book 679, of Official Records at page 83, as Document No. 33068, Douglas County, Nevada.

PARCEL 2:

Together with an undivided interest in the common area as set forth and defined and clarified by that certain Judgment Quieting Title, recorded August 13, 2009, in Book 809, page 3118, as Document No. 748877, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Assessor's Parcel Number: 1318-23-314-010



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessors Parcel Number(s)a) 1318-23-314-010

						\ \
2.	Type of Property:		FOR RECO	RDERS OF	TIONAL	USE ONLY
	a) Vacant Land	b) 🗆 Single Fam. I	1			/ /
	c) Mac Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex				
	e) Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l		7		
	g) Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home				
	i) ☐ Other	ii) 🗖 moone mone	•			
	-/ -/	NATIONAL ALLEGO				
				The state of the s		/ /
3. T	otal Value/Sales Price of Pr		\$0.00			
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure	Only (value of property)	//		1	
	Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$0.00			
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	\$0.00			
4	If Exemption Claimed:			/		
٠,		emption, per NRS 375.090,	Section: #5		/	
	b. Explain Reason	for Exemption: Interspousa	Section. #3 1 Transfer without co	nsideration	/	
	The state of the s	tor Exemption: interspousa	r realister without co	nsideration		
5.	Partial Interest: Percenta	ge being transferred: 100	%			
				100		
The	undersigned declares and a	cknowledges, under penalt	ty of perjury, pursua	ant to NRS 3'	75.060 and 1	VRS 375.110, that the
info	mation provided is correct to	the best of their information	on and belief, and car	n be supported	by documen	tation if called upon to
suos	tantiate the information prov	ided herein. Furthermore,	the disallowance of	any claimed e	exception, or	other determination of
addi	tional tax due, may result in a	i penanty of 10% of the tax	due plus interest at 1	% per month.)	
Purs	suant to NRS 375.030, the B	uver and Seller shall be id	nintly and severally	liable for any	additional c	mount awad
	, []		oming and severally	nable for any	auuittonai 2	imount owed.
Sign	ature: DOM	L91	Сарас	ity GRANT	OR.	
Sim	nature:		-	·		
oigi	lature:		Capac	ity		
SEI	LER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMATION	BUYER	(GRANTE	E) INFOR	MATION
(DEC	(REC	(UIRED)				<u> </u>
	UIRED) t Name: Arlene Iba		Duine Names	D 11		
Add	** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	el Tierra	Print Name: Address:	Darren Iba	ino Del Tierr	
City		CI IICIIa	City:	Lakeside	ino Dei Hen	·a
State		Zip: 92040	State:	CA	Zip:	92040
- \	***************************************				Z.ip.	72040
	<u> 1PANY/PERSON REQUES</u>	STING RECORDING				
COV	/					
CON	(REQUIRED IF NOT THE S	SELLER OR BUYER)				
	(REQUIRED IF NOT THE S		0100010111010			
	(REQUIRED IF NOT THE S Name: <u>Old Republic Title</u>	Company Esc. #	: 213201316/220323	92-CT		

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)